

Notice of Public Hearing Town of Barnes-Discontinuance of a Public Way in the Town of Barnes

A public hearing will held be held by the Town Board of the Town of Barnes at Barnes Town Hall on April 15, 2024, at 6:30p.m., to discuss a proposed action to commence discontinuance of the following described town road initiated by introduction of resolution R24-04 of the Town Board of the Town of Barnes under s. 66.1003 (4), Wis. stats.,] specifically: Maplewood Road and Private Drive surrounding lots 6-10 Block 19 of Meyers & Worthington, North Woods Cabin Sites at Tomahawk Lake.